
 

 
 

Wide Bay Swimming Regional Association 

welcomes you to the 

2023 McDonald’s 

Wide Bay Short Course Swimming 
Championships 

 
St Andrew’s Aquatic Centre 

40 Peregian Springs Drive, Peregian Springs QLD 4573 
 

Saturday 29th to Sunday 30th July 2023 
 
 

 
 

TIME 

 
Saturday (Session 1) – Gates open 6.30am   
7.00am – 7.45am Warm-up for 8.00am Start 

 
Sunday (Session 2) – Gates open 7am 
7.30 – 8.15am Warm-up for 8.30am Start 

 
# Times are subject to change. 

 

ENTRY 
& 

MEET PROGRAM 

 
Swimmers & Coaches - FREE. 
Spectator Tickets will be on sale via Swim Central. 

 
The Program will be emailed to Clubs prior to the meet. Please ensure that a personal copy is 
printed as no programs will be available at the gate. 

 
 
NOMINATION FEE 

 
$8.00 per Individual Event 

 
# No refunds will be given for withdrawal from the meet unless it is due to a medical reason. If 
withdrawing due to a medical reason or medical emergency a medical certificate needs to be 
provided by 5pm on Tuesday 27th July. If a medical emergency on the day, a medical 
certificate needs to be provided within 48hrs. No refunds apply if the meet is canceled due to 
inclement weather. 

 

NOMINATIONS 
CLOSE 

 
Nominations close Tuesday 18th July 2023 11.59pm. 

 
NO LATE NOMINATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED  



 

 
 

 
AGE 

DETERMINATION 

 
Age as at 29th July 2023. 
Athletes cannot swim ‘up’ an age in individual events. 
- Minimum age to compete at these championships is 

8 years. 
- Minimum age for 100m Free is 9 years 
- Minimum age for 100m Fly, Back and Breast is 10 

years 
- Minimum age for 1500m, 200m Back, 200m Breast 

and 200m Fly is 13 years. 
- Minimum age for 800m Free, 400 IM is 12 years. 
- Minimum age for 400m Free, 

200m Free and 200 IM is 11 years. 

 
 

ELIGIBILITY 
 

These Championships are open to all registered ‘Competitive’ members of Wide Bay affiliated 
clubs. ‘Recreational’ swimmers are ineligible to enter. 

 
 
 
 

MULTI –CLASS 
EVENTS 

 
Multi-Class Swimmers must be registered as ‘competitive’ swimmers with a Wide Bay club 
and have a classification card. Your classification number/s must be registered against your 
swimmers record in Swim Central. 

 
 

Medals/points will be awarded for 1st, 2nd & 3rd place using the Swimming Australia Multi- 
Class Point Score. 

 
EVENTS 

 
As per Program of Events below. 
*Please note all events will be timed finals. 

 
 

ENTRY LIST 

 
Parents and Clubs need to check the Entry List when they are sent out to Clubs and respond 
with any questions to their Club Race Secretary within 48 hours of the Entry List being made 
available. Club Race Secretaries will then contact the Wide Bay Committee at 
registrar@widebayswimming.org.au. 

 
 

RULES 

These Championships will be conducted under the rules as documented within: “Swimming 
Queensland General Rules”, “SQ Championship By-Laws”, “FINA” and “SAL” rules. 

 
Self Marshaling rules will apply. Ensure swimmers know their event, heat and lanes when 
attending marshaling. 

 
 

TIMEKEEPERS / 
OFFICIALS 

Timekeepers / Officials will be required to be provided by each Club. A timekeeping schedule 
will be provided at a ratio dependent on the number of swimmers attending. 

 
For those Clubs with swimmers in the 1500m Freestyle events, you must provide 2 
timekeepers for each swimmer entered. 

TENT PLAN Each Club will have a tent or grandstand area allocated for swimmers and spectators. 



 

 
 
 
 
 

MEDALS 

& AWARDS 

 
Swimmers aged 8, 9, 10, 11 Years: 
- Placegetter Medals will be awarded as per below. 
- No age champion will be awarded in these age groups. 
- All Events will be conducted as timed finals. 

 
Swimmers aged 12 Years and Over: 
- Age Groups: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & over 
- Placegetter Medals will be awarded for all individual age groups within each event. 
- All Events will be conducted as timed finals. 

 
Swimmer of the Meet Award: 
Awarded to the Male and Female swimmer who break the oldest standing record of the 
Championships.  

 
  DASH FOR CASH no medals are presented for this event, 25m Freestyle.  
  Swimmers receive $25 Voucher for the fastest time in each age group, boys and girls. 

 
 



 

 
  

Eligibility for Age Champions: 
 Age Champion events are:- 
 12,13,14,15,16,17 & Over 

 In the interest of supporting all swimmers we have adjusted the Age Champion points scoring 
 events. Points will be awarded for all events. 

 A swimmer must have completed 4 swims to be eligible to become Wide Bay Age Champion. 
 An individual’s total will be determined from their 5 highest point scoring events. 

 In the event of a tie, we will work backwards in points score totals until a winner has been 
 determined. 

 Points to be awarded 
 

AGE CHAMPIONS 1. 10 
2. 9 

 3. 8 
 4. 7 
 5. 6 
 6. 5 
 7. 4 
 8. 3 
 9. 2 
 10. 1 

  
Multi Class Age Champion will be determined from the 50m events. 

 Multi Class Swimmers are not required to compete in all 4 x 50m events to be eligible for age 
 champion. In the event of a tie, the swimmer with the highest aggregate points as calculated 
 by the Swimming Australia Multi-Class Point Score system, will receive age champion. 

 
PHOTOGRAPHY& 

IMAGES 

 
Please note as the event is taking place on St Andrew’s College property, there will be no 
photography permitted in accordance with the colleges child protection policy. 

 
 

ENQUIRES 

 
Enquiries to 
WB President 
Maryann Moss 

  president@widebayswimming.org.au 
 
WB Registrar/Race Secretary 
Meredith Mandl 
registrar@widebayswimming.org.au 
 
WB Secretary 
Carla Carpenter 
secretary@widebayswimming.org.au 
 
 



 

PROGRAM OF EVENTS 
 

Saturday – Session 1 Competition Start Time: 8.00am 
 

Event Gender Age Distance Stroke 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

Male 
Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 

11 Years & Over 
11 Years & 

Over 13 Years 
& Over 13 

Years & Over 
12 Years & 

Over 12 Years 
& Over Multi 
Class Multi 

Class 
8-10 Years 
8-10 Years   

10 Years & 
Over 10 Years 
& Over 

Multi Class 
Multi Class 
8-10 Years 
8-10 Years   

10 Years & 
Over 10 Years 
& Over 11 
Years & Over 
11 Years & 
Over 

Multi Class 
Multi Class 
8-10 Years 
8-10 Years 

13 Years & 
Over 13 Years 
& Over 11 
Years & Over 
11 Years & 
Over 

Multi Class 
Multi Class 

9 Years & Over 
9 Years & Over 

50m 
50m 
1500m 
1500m 
400m 
400m 
50m 
50m 
50m 

50m1
00 

100m 
50m 

50m 
50m 
50m 
100 
100m 
400m 
400m 
50m 

50m 
50m 
50m 
200 
200m 
100m 
100m 
50m 

50m 
100 
100m 

Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 

Freestyle 
Freestyle 

Individual Medley 
Individual Medley 

Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 

Butterfly 
Butterfly 

Backstroke 
Backstroke 
Backstroke 
Backstroke 

Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 

Freestyle 
Freestyle 
Butterfly 
Butterfly 
Butterfly 
Butterfly 

Backstroke 
Backstroke 

Individual Medley 
Individual Medley 

Freestyle 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 



 

Sunday – Session 2 Competition Start Time: 8.30am 
 

 
Event 

Gender Age Distance Stroke 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51-66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

Male 
Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 
Female/Male 

Male 
Female 
Male 

Female 

11 Years & Over 
11 Years & Over 
12 Years & Over 
12 Years & Over 
11 Years & Over 
11 Years & Over 
13 Years & Over 
13 Years & Over 

8-9 Years 
8-9 Years 

11 Years & Over 
11 Years & Over 

8-10 Years 
8-10 Years 

13 Years & Over 
13 Years & Over 
10 Years & Over 
10 Years & Over 
10 Years & Over 
11 Years & Over 

           11 Years & Over 
            11 Years & Over 

11 Years & Over 

50m 
50m 
800 
800m 
200m 
200m 
200m 
200m 
50m 
50m 
25m 
25m 
100 
100m 
200m 
200m 
100m 
100m 
50m 

50m 
50m 
200 
200m 

Backstroke 
Backstroke 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 

Individual Medley 
Individual Medley 

Butterfly 
 Butterfly 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 
Freestyle 

Individual Medley 
Individual Medley 

Breaststroke 
Breaststroke 
Backstroke 
Backstroke 

Freestyle Dash for Cash 
Butterfly 
Butterfly 
Freestyle 

                           Freestyle 
 


