

# Wide Bay Swimming Regional Association welcomes you to the



### 2023 McDonald's

# Wide Bay Short Course Swimming Championships

St Andrew's Aquatic Centre 40 Peregian Springs Drive, Peregian Springs QLD 4573

### Saturday 29th to Sunday 30th July 2023

TIME	Saturday (Session 1) – Gates open 6.30am 7.00am – 7.45am Warm-up for 8.00am Start  Sunday (Session 2) – Gates open 7am 7.30 – 8.15am Warm-up for 8.30am Start  # Times are subject to change.
ENTRY & MEET PROGRAM	Swimmers & Coaches - FREE. Spectator Tickets will be on sale via Swim Central.  The Program will be emailed to Clubs prior to the meet. Please ensure that a personal copy is printed as no programs will be available at the gate.
NOMINATION FEE	\$8.00 per Individual Event  # No refunds will be given for withdrawal from the meet unless it is due to a medical reason. If withdrawing due to a medical reason or medical emergency a medical certificate needs to be provided by 5pm on Tuesday 27th July. If a medical emergency on the day, a medical certificate needs to be provided within 48hrs. No refunds apply if the meet is canceled due to inclement weather.
NOMINATIONS CLOSE	Nominations close Tuesday 18th July 2023 11.59pm.  NO LATE NOMINATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED



AGE DETERMINATION	Age as at 29 <sup>th</sup> July 2023.  Athletes cannot swim 'up' an age in individual events.  - Minimum age to compete at these championships is 8 years.  - Minimum age for 100m Free is 9 years  - Minimum age for 100m Fly, Back and Breast is 10 years  - Minimum age for 1500m, 200m Back, 200m Breast and 200m Fly is 13 years.  - Minimum age for 800m Free, 400 IM is 12 years.  - Minimum age for 400m Free, 200m Free and 200 IM is 11 years.
----------------------	--

ELIGIBILITY	These Championships are open to all registered 'Competitive' members of Wide Bay affiliated clubs. 'Recreational' swimmers are ineligible to enter.
	Multi-Class Swimmers must be registered as 'competitive' swimmers with a Wide Bay club and have a classification card. Your classification number/s must be registered against your swimmers record in Swim Central.
MULTI -CLASS EVENTS	Medals/points will be awarded for 1st, 2nd & 3rd place using the Swimming Australia Multi- Class Point Score.
EVENTS	As per Program of Events below. *Please note all events will be timed finals.
ENTRY LIST	Parents and Clubs need to check the Entry List when they are sent out to Clubs and respond with any questions to their Club Race Secretary within 48 hours of the Entry List being made available. Club Race Secretaries will then contact the Wide Bay Committee at registrar@widebayswimming.org.au.
	These Championships will be conducted under the rules as documented within: "Swimming Queensland General Rules", "SQ Championship By-Laws", "FINA" and "SAL" rules.
RULES	Self Marshaling rules will apply. Ensure swimmers know their event, heat and lanes when attending marshaling.
TIMEKEEPERS /	Timekeepers / Officials will be required to be provided by each Club. A timekeeping schedule will be provided at a ratio dependent on the number of swimmers attending.
OFFICIALS	For those Clubs with swimmers in the 1500m Freestyle events, you must provide 2 timekeepers for each swimmer entered.
TENT PLAN	Each Club will have a tent or grandstand area allocated for swimmers and spectators.



#### Swimmers aged 8, 9, 10, 11 Years:

- Placegetter Medals will be awarded as per below.
  - No age champion will be awarded in these age groups.
- All Events will be conducted as timed finals.

# MEDALS & AWARDS

#### Swimmers aged 12 Years and Over:

- Age Groups: 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 & over
- Placegetter Medals will be awarded for all individual age groups within each event.
- All Events will be conducted as timed finals.

#### Swimmer of the Meet Award:

Awarded to the Male and Female swimmer who break the oldest standing record of the Championships.

**DASH FOR CASH** no medals are presented for this event, 25m Freestyle. Swimmers receive \$25 Voucher for the fastest time in each age group, boys and girls.



#### **Eligibility for Age Champions:** Age Champion events are:-12,13,14,15,16,17 & Over In the interest of supporting all swimmers we have adjusted the Age Champion points scoring events. Points will be awarded for all events. A swimmer must have completed 4 swims to be eligible to become Wide Bay Age Champion. An individual's total will be determined from their 5 highest point scoring events. In the event of a tie, we will work backwards in points score totals until a winner has been determined. Points to be awarded 1. 10 **AGE CHAMPIONS** 2. 9 3. 8 4. 7 5. 6 5 6. 7. 4 8. 3 9. 2 10. 1 Multi Class Age Champion will be determined from the 50m events. Multi Class Swimmers are not required to compete in all 4 x 50m events to be eligible for age champion. In the event of a tie, the swimmer with the highest aggregate points as calculated by the Swimming Australia Multi-Class Point Score system, will receive age champion. Please note as the event is taking place on St Andrew's College property, there will be no **PHOTOGRAPHY&** photography permitted in accordance with the colleges child protection policy. **IMAGES** Enquiries to WB President **ENQUIRES** Maryann Moss president@widebayswimming.org.au WB Registrar/Race Secretary Meredith Mandl registrar@widebayswimming.org.au WB Secretary Carla Carpenter secretary@widebayswimming.org.au



## **PROGRAM OF EVENTS**

Saturday – Session 1 Competition Start Time: 8.00am

Event	Gender	Age	Distance	Stroke
1	Male	11 Years & Over	50m	Breaststroke
2	Female	11 Years &	50m	Breaststroke
3	Male	Over 13 Years	1500m	Freestyle
4	Female	& Over 13	1500m	Freestyle
5	Male	Years & Over	400m	Individual Medley
6	Female	12 Years &	400m	Individual Medley
7	Male	Over 12 Years	50m	Breaststroke
8	Female	& Over Multi	50m	Breaststroke
9	Male	Class Multi	50m	Breaststroke
10	Female	Class	50m1	Breaststroke
11	Male	8-10 Years	00	Butterfly
12	Female	8-10 Years	100m	Butterfly
13	Male	10 Years &	50m	Backstroke
14	Female	Over 10 Years	50m	Backstroke
15	Male	& Over	50m	Backstroke
16	Female	Multi Class	50m	Backstroke
17	Male	Multi Class	100	Breaststroke
18	Female	8-10 Years	100m	Breaststroke
19	Male	8-10 Years	400m	Freestyle
20	Female	10 Years &	400m	Freestyle
21	Male	Over 10 Years	50m	Butterfly
22	Female	& Over 11	50m	Butterfly
23	Male	Years & Over	50m	Butterfly
24	Female	11 Years &	50m	Butterfly
25	Male	Over	200	Backstroke
26	Female	Multi Class	200m	Backstroke
27		Multi Class	100m	Individual Medley
28	Male	8-10 Years	100m	Individual Medley
29	Female	8-10 Years	50m	Freestyle
30	Male	13 Years &	50m	Freestyle
31	Female	Over 13 Years	100	Freestyle
32	Male	& Over 11	100m	Freestyle
	Female	Years & Over		ŕ
		11 Years &		
		Over		
		Multi Class		
		Multi Class		
		9 Years & Over		
		9 Years & Over		



#### **Competition Start Time: 8.30am**

	Gender	Age	Distance	Stroke
Event		Ü		
33	Male	11 Years & Over	50m	Backstroke
34	Female	11 Years & Over	50m	Backstroke
35	Male	12 Years & Over	800	Freestyle
36	Female	12 Years & Over	800m	Freestyle
37	Male	11 Years & Over	200m	Individual Medley
38	Female	11 Years & Over	200m	Individual Medley
39	Male	13 Years & Over	200m	Butterfly
40	Female	13 Years & Over	200m	Butterfly
41	Male	8-9 Years	50m	Freestyle
42	Female	8-9 Years	50m	Freestyle
43	Male	11 Years & Over	25m	Freestyle
44	Female	11 Years & Over	25m	Freestyle
45	Male	8-10 Years	100	Individual Medley
46	Female	8-10 Years	100m	Individual Medley
47	Male	13 Years & Over	200m	Breaststroke
48	Female	13 Years & Over	200m	Breaststroke
49	Male	10 Years & Over	100m	Backstroke
50	Female	10 Years & Over	100m	Backstroke
51-66	Female/Male	10 Years & Over	50m	Freestyle Dash for Cash
67	Male	11 Years & Over	50m	Butterfly
68	Female	11 Years & Over	50m	Butterfly
69	Male	11 Years & Over	200	Freestyle
70	Female	11 Years & Over	200m	Freestyle

